## 505320010 02/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
1ST DEFENCE INDUSTRIES LTD.	02/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GARDEN HUNTER SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	300-34334 FORREST TERRACE
City:	ABBOTSFORD, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2S 1G7

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15284712
Patent Number:	D829849
Patent Number:	D829850
Patent Number:	D829851
Patent Number:	D829852
Patent Number:	D829853
Patent Number:	D829854
Patent Number:	D829855
Patent Number:	D829856
Patent Number:	D829857
Patent Number:	D829858

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (519)743-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 519.593.3277

Email: tnahm@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: TAI W. NAHM

Address Line 1: 300-295 HAGEY BOUELVARD

Address Line 4: WATERLOO, ON, CANADA N2L 6R5

PATENT REEL: 048275 FRAME: 0384

505320010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAI W. NAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Tai W. Nahm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page1.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page2.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page3.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page4.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page5.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page6.tif
source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignm	nent#page7.tif

source=WorldWideConfirmatoryAssignment#page8.tif

### **WORLDWIDE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of September 24, 2018.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, 1ST DEFENCE INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is 300-34334 Forrest Terrace, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2S 1G7 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GARDEN HUNTER SOLUTIONS INC., whose full post office address is 300-34334 Forrest Terrace, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada V2S 1G7 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, Canada and all foreign countries in and to:

- (a) all inventions identified in the patent registrations, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto;
- (b) all improvements and modifications of the inventions identified in the patent registrations, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto:
- (c) all patent registrations and design registrations which may issue or reissue from said patent registrations, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications in the United States, Canada and countries foreign thereto;
- (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said patent registrations, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications; and
- (e) the right to claim for any of said patent registrations, patent applications, design registrations, and design applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States and Canada adhere;

such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patent registrations and design registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications and design applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any jurisdiction to issue said patent registrations and design registrations to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, re-examination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States, Canada or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, and without further consideration, all lawful

papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States, Canada and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered rights to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Miller Thomson LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and any Patent or Trademark Office foreign thereto, for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Randall Sanfall

Title: [csident]

Date: [eb 4] [6]

Ú	
<u>c</u>	
⊒	
П	
$\subseteq$	
╘	
뉴	
Į	

	The state of the s	PATENTS			
MT File No.	APPL No.	刊作上	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0004	15/284,712	UNIT FOR INTERCEPTING AND CAPTURING CRAWLING INSECTS AND ALIKE AND FOR MONITORING THEIR PRESENCE	S	10/04/2016	PUBLISHED
0220916.0005	2,940,940	UNIT FOR INTERCEPTING AND CAPTURING CRAWLING INSECTS AND ALIKE AND FOR MONITORING THEIR PRESENCE	CA	09/01/2016	PENDING
0220916.0006	PCT/2017/000175	UNIT FOR INTERCEPTING AND CAPTURING CRAWLING INSECTS AND ALIKE AND FOR MONITORING THEIR PRESENCE	WO	07/14/2017	PUBLISHED

		DESIGNS			
MT File No.	Application No. /Registration No.	ТІПСЕ	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0014	29/612,344 D829,849	INSECT TRAP LID	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0015	29/612,348 D829,850	ADHESIVE PAD FOR INSECT TRAP	US	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0016	29/612,352 D829,851	INSECT TRAP BASE	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0017	29/612,360 D829,852	INSECT TRAP LID	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0018	29/612,363 D829,853	INSECT TRAP BASE	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0019	29/612,384 D829,854	INSECT TRAP TRAY	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0020	29/612,385 D829,855	INSECT TRAP TRAY	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0021	29/612,386 D829,856	INSECT TRAP TRAY	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0022	29/612,388 D829,857	INSECT TRAP TRAY	US	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0023	29/612,390 D829,858	INSECT TRAP TRAY	SU	07/31/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0024	176226	INSECT TRAP BASE	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED

		DESIGNS			
WT File No.	Application No. /Registration No.	TITLE	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0025	176248	INSECT TRAP LID	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0026	176249	INSECT TRAP BASE	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0027	176227	INSECT TRAP TRAY	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0028	176232	INSECT TRAP TRAY	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0030	176231	INSECT TRAP TRAY	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0031	176230	INSECT TRAP TRAY	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0032	176229	INSECT TRAP TRAY	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0033	176250	ADHESIVE PAD FOR INSECT TRAP	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0034	176228	INSECT TRAP LID	CA	08/02/2017	ISSUED
0220916.0037	004684470-0001	INSECT TRAP LID (Based on US 29/612344)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0038	004684470-0002	ADHESIVE PAD FOR INSECT TRAP (Based on US 29/612348)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0039	004684470-0003	INSECT TRAP BASE (Based on US 29/612352)	EC	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0040	004684470-0004	INSECT TRAP LID (Based on US 29/612360)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0041	004684470-0005	INSECT TRAP BASE (Based on US 29/612363)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED

		DESIGNS			
MT File No.	Application No. /Registration No.	TITLE	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0042	004684470-0006	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612384)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0043	004684470-0007	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612385)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0044	004684470-0008	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612386)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0045	004684470-0009	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on 29/612388)	EC	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0046	004684470-0010	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612390)	EU	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0050	61571	INSECT TRAP LID (Based on US 29/612360)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0051	61563	INSECT TRAP BASE (Based on US 29/612363)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0052	61564	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612384)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0054	61566	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612385)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0055	61567	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612386)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0056	61570	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on 29/612388)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0057	61569	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612390)	F	01/29/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0058	201810483	INSECT TRAP LID (Based on US 29/612344)	AU	01/30/2018	ISSUED

		DESIGNS			
MT File No.	Application No. /Registration No.	TITLE	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0059	201810484	ADHESIVE PAD FOR INSECT TRAP (Based on US 29/612348)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0060	201810485	INSECT TRAP BASE (Based on US 29/612352)	ΑŪ	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0061	201810478	INSECT TRAP LID (Based on US 29/612360)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0062	201810479	INSECT TRAP BASE (Based on US 29/612363)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0063	201810482	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612384)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0064	201810475	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612385)	AU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0065	201810477	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612386)	АП	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0066	201810476	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on 29/612388)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0067	201810486	INSECT TRAP TRAY (Based on US 29/612390)	ΑU	01/30/2018	ISSUED
0220916.0068	29/671,116	CIRCULAR INSECT TRAP NOTE: Already assigned to GHS	SN	11/22/2018	PENDING
0220916.0069	185048	CIRCULAR INSECT TRAP (Based on US 29/671,116) NOTE: Filed in the name of GHS	CA	11/22/2018	PENDING
0220916.0070	29/671,321	FOUR SIDED INSECT TRAP  NOTE: Filed in the name of GHS  Signed assignment ready for filing	SU	11/26/2018	PENDING

**RECORDED: 02/08/2019** 

		DESIGNS	:		
MT File No.	Application No. /Registration No.	ETHL	COUNTRY	FILED DATE	STATUS
0220916.0071	184983	FOUR SIDED INSECT TRAP (Based on 29/671,321) NOTE: Filed in the name of GHS	ĈA	11/27/2018	PENDING